LARAMIE COUNTY CLERK
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA ITEM PROCESSING FORM

1. DATE OF PROPOSED ACTION: May 1, 2012

2. AGENDA ITEM: [ Appointments [ |Bids/Purchases [ ]Claims
XX Contracts/agreements/leases [ ]Grants [ | Land Use: Variances/Board App/Plats
[ IProclamations [ JPublic Hearings/Rules & Reg’s [ ]Reports & Public Petitions

[ JResolutions [ ]Other

| 3. DEPARTMENT: Sheriff

APPLICANT: CBM Managed Services AGENT: Capt. William Long

4. DESCRIPTION: Consideration of an addendum to the County's master food
service contract (No. 050705-17) with CBM Managed Services, setting forth the

new cost of meals for the adult detention facility for the period of July 1, 2012
through June 30, 2013. |

Amount $ 1.78/meallinmate From July 1, 2012 To June 30, 2013

5. DOCUMENTATION: 2 Originals and (4) four COPS reorir ot OV

PDEPUTY LARAMIE COUN '

JgORNEY

Clerks Use Only:
Commissioner Signatures
Woodhouse Co Attly
Thompson Assist Co Aty
Humphrey Grants Manager
Action Outside Agency
Postponed/Tabled




A.J. VQOION -~ OX

AMENDMENT TO
FOOD SERVICE CONTRACT BETWEEN
LARAMIE COUNTY AND CBM MANAGED SERVICES

This amendment to the original contract is entered into this 1st Day of July 1, 2012 by and
between Laramie County Sheriff’s Office at 1910 Pioneer Avenue, Cheyenne, Wyoming
82001 and Catering By Marlins, Inc., d.b.a. CBM Managed Services, 500 East 52nd Street,
North, Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104.

Pursuant to the entire contract, the parties agree to retain the following cost per meal for

the contract year (July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013). New prices will take effect July 1,
2012.

Inmate Population All
Current Price $1.73

Inmate Population All
CPI Adjustment 2.9 % $1.78

- Ratés reﬂect CPI Adjustment Rate of 2.9%

The new price ad]ustment was calculated accordlng to the Consumer Prlce Index, Food
away from Home, Western Region for the prev1ous twelve months

A minimum price adjustment of 2% may be applied when the Consumer Price Index for
Food Away from Home falls below 2%. Addltlonal adjustments may be made where
circumstances beyond the control of either party’ require adjustments duetoa federally
mandated legislation for medical coverage and any other uncontrollable circumstances.

This amendment shall be attached to the original contract as an addendum and all other
original contract provisions shall remain in full force and effect.

&
Dated this_\ SNday oA, 2012 Dated this { ~ _day of _Febr: 2012
d S

LARAMIE COUNTY DETENTION CENTER: CBM AGED SERVICES:
Chalrman 3 Shane V. Sejnoha~
: Laramle Co_umy Commlssmners President of corrections

A /@w d W

""’\i~v"‘k_,/v |
Es . -“. " W
ﬁ' est  RECEINED AND fFPROVED AS ipéss

TO FORM ONLY BY THE

d\ﬁ@"@ DEPUTY LARAMIE COUNTY COPY OF REcorD

QB k) Yy



